

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.655 OF 2005
[Ravindra s/o Sudamrao Bharne .vs. State of Maharashtra]

.....

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

.....

Shri Naidu, Advocate for appellant,
Shri M.J. Khan, APP for respondent.

.....

CORAM : MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, J.

DATED : MARCH 15, 2019.

Learned advocate for appellant undertakes to collect the
paper book within a period of one week. Stand over after two
weeks.

JUDGE