

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 655 OF 2005

Ravindra Sudamrao BharmePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah.thr.acb WardhaRESPONDENT

MB/MP NAIDU for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 8th August, 2024

P.C. :

Mr Atharva Khadse Adv h/f Mr S P Bhandarkar Adv for the
appellant. Mrs M A Barabde APP for State S.O. 22.08.2024 at
2.30 pm for Final Hearing as Part Heard.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)