

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 655 OF 2005**

Ravindra Sudamrao Bharne .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah.thr.acb Wardha .....RESPONDENT

MB/MP NAIDU for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE  
J**

**DATE : 22nd August, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 04.09.2024 at 2.30 pm for Final Hearing as Part Heard.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**