



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRI. APPEAL NO. 655 OF 2005**

Ravindra Sudamrao Bharne

-Vs.-

State of Maharashtra

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders      Court's or Judge's Orders.  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

---

Mr.Y.P.Bhelande, Adv.h/f Mr.S.P.Bhandarkar, Adv. for the applicant.  
Mr.Ambarish Joshi, APP for the respondents-State.

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATE : 13<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024**

At the request of the learned proxy counsel holding  
for Advocate Mr.Bhandarkar, stand over for final hearing to  
26/11/2024.

**JUDGE**