



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 655 OF 2005**  
(Ravindra Sudamrao Bharne V/s State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Prakhar Upadhyay, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. A. M. Joshi, APP for Respondent/State.

-----

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**  
**DATE : DECEMBER 11, 2024.**

. Last chance is already granted. However, since it is submitted that learned Counsel for the Appellant/Accused is not keeping good health, one more last chance is granted.

2. Stand over for final hearing to 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)