



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.655 OF 2005

Ravindra Sudamrao Bharne

VS.

State of Maharashtra, Thr. ACB, Wardha

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

None for the appellant.

Shri H. S. Umale, Addl. Public Prosecutor for respondent/State.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 11-09-2025

It appears that the appeal has been pending since 2005. Despite the said fact, none appeared for the appellant. Hence, list the appeal on 17/09/2025.

2. If the appellant fails to argue the matter on 17/09/2025, then a necessary order will be passed as the matter is of 2005.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)