

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.655/2005**

(Ravindra S/o. Sudamrao Bharne Vs. The State of Maharashtra)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Ms. T. Agre, Advocate h/f Mr. M.P. Naidu, Advocate for applicant.  
Ms. S. Haider, APP for respondent/State.

**CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.**

**DATED : 20/01/2026.**

Heard.

2. At the request for learned counsel holding for appellant, stand over to 27.01.2026 as a last chance.
3. It is to be noted that the matter is of 2005, no further adjournment would be granted.

**( M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)**

*Gohane*